
CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT – NOT FOR PUBLIC RELEASE  

Page 1 - ORDER FOR EVALUATION AND QUALIFIED PROTECTIVE ORDER LIMITING 
USE AND DISCLOSURE  –Licensee Name 

            

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

 

BEFORE THE  
OREGON MEDICAL BOARD 

 
In the Matter of: 
 
XXX 
LICENSE NO. XXX 
 
                   

  
Agency Case No. XXX 
 
ORDER FOR EVALUATION AND 
QUALIFIED PROTECTIVE ORDER 
LIMITING USE AND DISCLOSURE   
 

 

ORDER FOR EVALUATION 

 1. The Oregon Medical Board (Board) is the state agency responsible for licensing, 

regulating and disciplining certain health care providers, including physicians, in the state of 

Oregon.  LICENSEE NAME (Licensee) holds a medical license in the state of Oregon. 

 2. Under ORS 677.420, the Board has the authority to direct and order a mental, 

physical, or medical competency examination to assist the Board in determining whether 

Licensee is fit to practice medicine with reasonable skill or safety.  Licensee is deemed to have 

consented to the competency examination hereby ordered. 

 3. Licensee must obtain the following evaluation(s) as further described in 

Attachment A: 

  ____Center for Personalized Education for Professionals in Colorado, specific to: 

   ___________________________________________________________ 

  ____Acumen Assessments in Kansas 

  ____Psychiatric Assessment 

  ____Neurocognitive Assessment 

  ____Substance Use Evaluation 

  ____Substance Testing (hair, nails, and/or urine) 

  ____Other ________________________________________________________ 

 4. The parties understand that this Order for Evaluation is not a disciplinary action, 

is not a public document, and is not to be disclosed to the public.   

/  /  / 



CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT – NOT FOR PUBLIC RELEASE  

Page 2 - ORDER FOR EVALUATION AND QUALIFIED PROTECTIVE ORDER LIMITING 
USE AND DISCLOSURE  –Licensee Name 

            

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

 

QUALIFIED PROTECTIVE ORDER 

 5. The Oregon Medical Board (Board), pursuant to ORS 677.265(10), 676.175(1) 

and OAR 847-001-0015(1)(a), to the extent necessary to conduct a full and proper investigation, 

now issues this Qualified Protective Order to limit disclosure of information that is confidential 

or privileged.  The following is HEREBY ORDERED:  

5.1 “Protected information” means all information pertaining to protected 

health information and confidential investigatory information in the current case, 

including any evaluation of Licensee, as well as any notes or reports related to such 

evaluation. This is pursuant to ORS 676.175 and 677.425.  

5.2  The protected information referenced in this order may be disclosed by the 

Board pursuant to ORS 676.175(1), only as necessary for the Board to conduct a full and 

proper investigation. This protected information may be used in connection with this case 

only, and the Licensee and evaluator are restrained from using protected information, or 

information obtained from such material, for any purpose other than this case.  Licensee 

and evaluator are further restrained from disclosing such protected information to anyone 

other than Board staff. 

VIOLATIONS 

Failure to comply with the terms of this Order for Evaluation and Qualified Protective Order will 

be considered a violation of ORS 677.190(17) and may result in disciplinary action by the Board. 

 

DATED this ____ day of _____________, 2023. 

        

 

       ___________________________________  
       NICOLE KRISHNASWAMI, JD 
       Executive Director 
       for the 
       Oregon Medical Board  
  



CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT – NOT FOR PUBLIC RELEASE  

Page 3 - ORDER FOR EVALUATION AND QUALIFIED PROTECTIVE ORDER LIMITING 
USE AND DISCLOSURE  –Licensee Name 

            

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 

 

 

 
On XXXX, I mailed the foregoing Order for Evaluation and Qualified Protective Order Limiting 
Use and Disclosure regarding XXXX, to the following parties: 
 

 

 

 

 

By: First Class Certified/Return Receipt U.S. Mail  

Certified Mail Receipt # 

 

 

 

By: First Class Certified/Return Receipt U.S. Mail  

Certified Mail Receipt # 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    Michele Sherwood                      

Michele Sherwood 

Investigations Coordinator 

Oregon Medical Board 

 

 

 
           


