CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT – NOT FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

BEFORE THE 1 OREGON MEDICAL BOARD 2 In the Matter of: Agency Case No. XXX 3 XXX LICENSE NO. XXX ORDER FOR EVALUATION AND 4 QUALIFIED PROTECTIVE ORDER LIMITING USE AND DISCLOSURE 5 6 7 **ORDER FOR EVALUATION** 8 1. The Oregon Medical Board (Board) is the state agency responsible for licensing, 9 regulating and disciplining certain health care providers, including physicians, in the state of 10 Oregon. LICENSEE NAME (Licensee) holds a medical license in the state of Oregon. 11 2. Under ORS 677.420, the Board has the authority to direct and order a mental, 12 physical, or medical competency examination to assist the Board in determining whether 13 Licensee is fit to practice medicine with reasonable skill or safety. Licensee is deemed to have 14 consented to the competency examination hereby ordered. 15 3. Licensee must obtain the following evaluation(s) as further described in Attachment A: 16 17 _Center for Personalized Education for Professionals in Colorado, specific to: 18 19 Acumen Assessments in Kansas 20 Psychiatric Assessment 21 _Neurocognitive Assessment 22 Substance Use Evaluation 23 _Substance Testing (hair, nails, and/or urine) 24 Other 25 4. The parties understand that this Order for Evaluation is not a disciplinary action, is not a public document, and is not to be disclosed to the public. 26 27 111 Page 1 - ORDER FOR EVALUATION AND QUALIFIED PROTECTIVE ORDER LIMITING USE AND DISCLOSURE -Licensee Name

CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT – NOT FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

1	QUALIFIED PROTECTIVE ORDER
2	5. The Oregon Medical Board (Board), pursuant to ORS 677.265(10), 676.175(1)
3	and OAR 847-001-0015(1)(a), to the extent necessary to conduct a full and proper investigation,
4	now issues this Qualified Protective Order to limit disclosure of information that is confidential
5	or privileged. The following is HEREBY ORDERED:
6	5.1 "Protected information" means all information pertaining to protected
7	health information and confidential investigatory information in the current case,
8	including any evaluation of Licensee, as well as any notes or reports related to such
9	evaluation. This is pursuant to ORS 676.175 and 677.425.
10	5.2 The protected information referenced in this order may be disclosed by the
11	Board pursuant to ORS 676.175(1), only as necessary for the Board to conduct a full and
12	proper investigation. This protected information may be used in connection with this case
13	only, and the Licensee and evaluator are restrained from using protected information, or
14	information obtained from such material, for any purpose other than this case. Licensee
15	and evaluator are further restrained from disclosing such protected information to anyone
16	other than Board staff.
17	VIOLATIONS
18	Failure to comply with the terms of this Order for Evaluation and Qualified Protective Order will
19	be considered a violation of ORS 677.190(17) and may result in disciplinary action by the Board.
20	
21	DATED this day of, 2023.
22	
23	NICOLE KRISHNASWAMI, JD
24	Executive Director for the
25	Oregon Medical Board
26	
27	

Page 2 - ORDER FOR EVALUATION AND QUALIFIED PROTECTIVE ORDER LIMITING USE AND DISCLOSURE —Licensee Name

CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT – NOT FOR PUBLIC RELEASE

1 2	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
3	On XXXX, I mailed the foregoing Order for Evaluation and Qualified Protective Order Limit
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	By: First Class Certified/Return Receipt U.S. Mail Certified Mail Receipt #
9	
10	
11	By: First Class Certified/Return Receipt U.S. Mail Certified Mail Receipt #
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	Michele Sherwood Michele Sherwood Investigations Coordinator Oregon Medical Board
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	